

For more information, contact: Diana Henry LTi Technology Solutions (402) 493.3445 <u>dhenry@LTiSolutions.com</u>

## LTi Technology Solutions' Ryan Ledden Promoted to Director of Release Management

**March 24, 2021** – LTi Technology Solutions (LTi), a charter member in the industry, providing a lease and loan cloud platform to equipment finance companies, is proud to announce that Ryan Ledden has been promoted to Director of Release Management. In this role, Ryan's primary responsibility will be supporting quality standards throughout development operations at LTi.

He has been part of the LTi team since 2014, where he started as an Implementation Specialist and has held several leadership roles within LTi since that time. In his new role, Ryan will be working across the company to drive client adoption of high-quality product releases, as well as directing and supporting the Q/A department. He will continue to lead the company's Product Quality initiative.

Ryan has spent the majority of his career in the equipment finance and financial services industry, gaining experiences in areas such as software implementation, sales, client service, and operations. He earned the Certified Lease and Finance Professional (CLFP) designation in 2020.

"Ryan has shown exceptional leadership and ability to execute," said Philip Rieck, Senior Vice President, Chief Technology Officer of LTi. "As well as his extensive experience, he has a sharp focus on quality and client results. I'm excited to have him driving our future growth in this expanding marketplace."

"Throughout my time at LTi, I have worked alongside our diverse group of clients to implement solutions that help their businesses grow and compete in the equipment finance industry," said Ryan Ledden, LTi's Director of Release Management. "I look forward to applying that experience in this role to ensure that the development and delivery of our products meet the highest standard of quality."

## **About LTi Technology Solutions**

LTi Technology Solutions delivers a full lifecycle leasing and loan finance platform to equipment finance companies, captives, small ticket, middle market, and independent banks throughout the U.S., UK, and Canada from our Omaha, NE, headquarters. Backed by comprehensive and flexible interfaces, our powerful technology solutions allow for improved efficiencies and decisioning. Our highly configurable platform, ASPIRE, empowers our clients to scale their business by streamlining the transaction lifecycle.

For more information, call (800) 531-5086 or visit www.ltisolutions.com.